

CONTRACTOR MIKE HOLMES AND SON MIKE JR STAR IN NEW SEASON OF DIY NETWORK'S 'HOLMES & HOLMES' ON JULY 10

New York [June 19, 2018] Professional contractor Mike Holmes and his son, home renovation expert Mike Jr., will tackle more father/son projects when the new season of DIY Network's *Holmes & Holmes* premieres on Tuesday, July 10, at 9 p.m. ET/PT. Armed with Mike Sr.'s personal mission to "make it right," the 12-episode season will star the pair as they buy and transform three tired properties into dream homes. But it won't be all business during this family affair as Mike Jr. plans his wedding to fiancée Lisa throughout the season.

"I've worked for my dad for well over a decade and now we're teaming up and going into business together," said Mike Jr. "This paired with planning my wedding is a new—and challenging—experience for me."

The series also features the struggles of working with family. In the premiere episode, Mike Jr. was surprised to learn his dad had already purchased the house that will be their first project as official business partners. After the shaky start, the duo agrees to work on the ground rules of their new partnership so they can get along and turn a profit.

"I've been in construction more than 35 years, and I've seen it all and fixed it all," said Mike. "The best part is I've been able to teach my son everything I know along the way. And now getting to be business partners with him is something I always hoped would be in the cards for us."

For exclusive photos and videos throughout the season, fans can visit <u>DIYNetwork.com/Holmes</u>and-Holmes and interact on social media using <u>#HolmesAndHolmes</u>.

ABOUT DIY NETWORK

Currently in more than 54 million U.S. households, <u>DIY Network</u> is the go-to destination for wall-breaking, roof-ripping, house-hauling, yard-crashing series. The network's award-winning website, <u>DIYNetwork.com</u>, consistently ranks among America's top home and garden destinations for entertaining videos, home improvement advice and step-by-step instructions. Fans can interact with other home improvement enthusiasts and do-it-yourselfers through <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Pinterest</u> and <u>Instagram</u>. DIY Network is owned by Discovery, Inc., a global leader in real life entertainment whose portfolio also includes Discovery Channel, HGTV, Food Network, TLC, Investigation Discovery, and OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network.

###

Media Contacts: Chelsey Riemann / <u>criemann@hgtv.com</u> / 865-560-4896 Amy Hammontree / <u>ahammontree@hgtv.com</u> / 865-560-4639